Ohmite Mfg. Co.                                                                1-866-9-OHMITE•Int’l1-847-258-0300•Fax1-847-574-7522•www.ohmite.com•info@ohmite.com        51
S T A N D A R D  P A R T  N U M B E R S  F O R  T A P  S E R I E S
TAP1000 and 2000
1000 & 2000 Watt
Heat Sinkable Planar
TheTAPseriesdelivers
1000Wor2000Wofcon-
tinuouspowerwhenproperly

Test  Method Maximum ∆R
Short Time Overload 1.14 x √P*R / 10 sec @ 70°C Max % ∆Rsto = ±(2% + 0.05ピ)
Moisture Resistance (TA1K0) 1000 hrs @ 40°C, 90-95% RH ≤1%
 (TA2K0) 1750 hrs @ 40°C, 90-95% RH ≤1%
Thermal Shock MIL-STD-202, Method 107 MIL-STD-202, Method 107
Vibration, elec. MIL-STD-202, Method 201 ±2% Resistance
Vibration, mech. MIL-STD-202, Method 201 No Loose Terminal Screws
Load Life (TA1K0) 1000 Hrs 90 min ON / 30 min OFF ≤1%
 (TA2K0) 1750 Hrs 90 min ON / 30 min OFF ≤1%
Pulse Tolerance 52µF @ 2KV / 60 sec intervals, 104J ≤1%
20,000 Pulses
Dielectric Strength 6KVDC for 1 minute ≤1%
  1000 Watt
 Ohms 10% Tolerance
 0.5 TA1K0PHR500KE
 1 TA1K0PH1R00KE
 2.5 TA1K0PH2R50KE
 5 TA1K0PH5R00KE
 7.5 TA1K0PH7R50KE
 10 TA1K0PH10R0KE
 15 TA1K0PH15R0KE
 25 TA1K0PH25R0KE
 50 TA1K0PH50R0KE
 100 TA1K0PH100RKE
 250 TA1K0PH250RKE
 500 TA1K0PH500RKE
 750 TA1K0PH750RKE
 1000 TA1K0PH1K00KE
A P P L I C A T I O N  N O T E S
ProperheatsinkingtechniquesareessentialtoperformanceofaTAP
resistor.PleasedfollowtheseguidelineswhendesigningTAPsystem:

mustnotexceed85°C.Thiscanonlybeachievedifthethermalcon-
ductiontotheheatsinkRth-cs<0.025°K/W.Thisvaluecanbereached
byusingthermaltransfercompoundwithaheatconductivityof1W/mK.
Theflatnessofthecoolingplatemustbebetterthan0.05mmoverall.
Theroughnessofthesurfaceshouldnotexceed6.4µm.
•Duetoveryhighpowerdensity,onlyliquidcooledheatsinksarerec-
ommendedforapplicationswhen>300Wpowerratingisdesired.
•Properlydesignedheatsinkshouldhavemorethan2coolingpipes
underthesurfaceoftheTAPresistor.TheHydroblok,a4passalumi-
numheatsink(http://www.ohmite.com/ta1k0-sink.html)isanexample
ofproperlydesignedheatsink.
Check product availability at www.ohmite.com
  2000 Watt
 Ohms 10% Tolerance
 0.5 TA2K0PHR500KE
 1 TA2K0PH1R00KE
 2.5 TA2K0PH2R50KE
 5 TA2K0PH5R00KE
 7.5 TA2K0PH7R50KE
 10 TA2K0PH10R0KE
 15 TA2K0PH15R0KE
 25 TA2K0PH25R0KE
 50 TA2K0PH50R0KE
 100 TA2K0PH100RKE
 250 TA2K0PH250RKE
 500 TA2K0PH500RKE
 750 TA2K0PH750RKE
 1000 TA2K0PH1K00KE